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Description

Open an a4 PDF port in portrait mode

Usage

	1

	pdfa4(...)






Arguments

	...	
 Passed to pdf. 




Author(s)

G. Sawitzki

See Also

 objects to See Also as pdfa4w,  

Examples

	1
2
3
4
5
6

	##---- Should be DIRECTLY executable !! ----
##-- ==>  Define data, use random,
##--	or do  help(data=index)  for the standard data sets.
# bertin:::pdfa4(file="Rplot.pdf"); ... ; dev.off()
## The function is currently defined as
function(...) pdf(height=11.192913, width=7.767717, ...)
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      Add the following code to your website.
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